Based on this decision, the minimum monthly 

wage is increased to ALL 50,000 (fifty thousand) 

(instead of the previous minimum monthly wage 

of ALL 40,000 (forty thousand). The basic 

minimum hourly wage is increased to ALL 287,3. 

The said wage is paid for 174 (one hundred and 

seventy-four) working hours per month, 

performed during normal working time.  

The new minimum wage shall be effective starting 

from 1 January 2026.  

Changes to Monthly Social and Health Insurance 

Contributions  

As a result of the increase in the minimum wage,